

No. 75/S.A.D/2024

Dated 10.04.2024

To,

The Chief Electoral Officer Punjab, SCO No. 29-32, Sector 17-E Chandigarh.

Sub:

Complaint against Sh. Bhagwant Maan, Chief Minister, Punjab and Sh. Sanjay Singh, Member (Rajya Sabha) Aam Admi Party for misuse of Punjab Government machinery in total violation of the Model Code Conduct.

Sir,

The undersigned is a authorised representative of Shiromani Akali Dal being Chief Spokesperson and President, Legal Wing of Shiromani Akali Dal.

That it has come to the notice of the undersign that the above named persons in total misuse of their political positions, have violated the model code of conduct by misusing the CM official residence and the Punjab Government Media platform and another recourses in order to propagate the political agenda of the Aam Admi Party.

That above said persons had violated the MCC by using CM residence by organsing political meetings of the Ministers to discuss the political strategy with regards to general elections qua which minister Chetan Singh Jaur Majra have disclosed the same to media (Video is Annexed).

The above said is in total violation of conditions of General Conduct (vi) 1(a), 2 & 3 of the Model Code of Conduct for the guidance of political parties and candidates.

ਪਤਾ ਦਫ਼ਤਰ: ਪਲਾਟ ਨੰ. 6, ਸੈਕਟਰ 28-ਬੀ, ਮੱਧਿਆ ਮਾਰਗ, ਚੰਡੀਗੜ੍ਹ - 160002 Address: Plot No. 6, Sector 28-B, Madhya Marg, Chandigarh - 160002 E-Mail: shiromaniakalidal2017@gmail.com, akalidalheadoffice@gmail.com **Phone**: 0172-2639256 0172-2639260

Fax: 0172-2640782



Thus the said above act on the part of the political being in power is total misuse of government machinery and other platform with the sole purpose of propogating/advertising their political agenda on the cost of public exchequer of the State of Punjab.

That this is a clear cut violation of provision of model code of conduct by Sh. Bhagwant Maan, Chief Minister Punjab and Sh. Sanjay Singh, Member Rajya Sabha of Aam Admi Party.

The applicant registers a strong protest against such malpractices which is clear cut violation of provision of the model code of conduct and demands that strict action should be taken.

Submitted By,

(Arshdeep Singh Kler)

Chief Spokesperson & President Legal Wing, Shiromani Akali Dal

No. 75/S.A.D/2024

Dated 10.04.2024

A Copy is sent to Chief Election Commissioner, Election Commission of India, Nirvachan Sadan, Ashoka Road New Delhi for Information & Necessary action.

(Arshdeep Singh Kler)
Chief Spokesperson & President

Legal Wing, Shiromani Akali Dal

ਪਤਾ ਦਫ਼ਤਰ: ਪਲਾਟ ਨੰ. 6, ਸੈਕਟਰ 28-ਬੀ, ਮੱਧਿਆ ਮਾਰਗ, ਚੰਡੀਗੜ੍ਹ - 160002 Address: Plot No. 6, Sector 28-B, Madhya Marg, Chandigarh - 160002 E-Mail: shiromaniakalidal2017@gmail.com, akalidalheadoffice@gmail.com Phone: 0172-2639256 0172-2639260

Fax: 0172-2640782